This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com  DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A2, rev 1
Page 1 of 3
[1]
EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2] Directive 2014/34/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
DNV 25 ATEX 58191X Issue 0

stainless steel. The electromagnetic coil is made of H class enameled wire. The internal safety circuit of
the diodes is sealed in the enclosure with epoxy resin.
Type designation
A24CI  0 T
        Cable Entry:
M: M20x1.5
N: ½” NPT
        Coil size, enclosure material:
A: 31x31, Aluminum
S: 31x31, Stainless Steel 316L
        Manual operation:
M: with Manual Override
0: without Manual Override
        Valve body installation form:
N: Namur
C: Cnomo
I: In-line
        Ambient temperature:
T: -40°C to +60°C
       Function & material of body:
A: 3/2 Aluminum
S: 3/2 Stainless Steel 316L
Electrical Data
Intrinsically safe parameters:
Ui: 26 V, Ii: 142 mA, Pi: 0.923 W, Ci: 0 uF, Li: 0 μH
Degrees of protection (IP Code)
IP67 (1m, 30min)
Ambient temperature:
-40°C to +60°C
Routine tests
None
[16] Report No.: 2025-9123, Rev.00
Project No.: PRJN-914324
DNV 25 ATEX 58191X, issue 0
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com  DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A2, rev 1
Page 3 of 3
[17] Specific Condition(s) of Use
- The equipment must be supplied through the certified isolation safety barrier with an output resistance of
at least 183.1Ω.
- For A24CI*0T**A* Series, the user must take effective measures to prevent the ignition hazard of the
equipment enclosure due to impact or friction when used in Zone 0 hazardous area.
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 Met by compliance with the requirements mentioned in item 9.
[19] Drawings and documents
As listed in confidential report 2025-9123.
[20] Certificate History
Issue Description Issue date Report no.
0 Original issue 2025-04-30 2025-9123,
Rev. 00
Compliance of the product with the applicable safety requirements of the relevant industrial standards
has not been verified and is not covered by this certificate.
END OF CERTIFICATE